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MAINE LOCAL GOVERNMENT  

HUMAN RESOURCES ASSOCIATION 
2023 – 2024 Board of Directors 

 
 
 
 

 
President  Vice-President  
Christie E. Young, PHR, SHRM-CP 
Human Resources Director 
Town of Gorham 
75 South Street, Suite 1 
Gorham, ME 04038 
Tel: 207-222-1651 
Email:  cyoung@gorham.me.us  
Term Expires: 10/31/2024 
 
 

 Jeri Sheldon 
Human Resources Director 
Town of Kennebunk 
1 Summer St 
Kennebunk, ME 04043-1897 
Tel: 207-604-1380 
Email: jsheldon@kennebunkmaine.us 
Term Expires: 10/31/2025 
 

 

Treasurer 
Fran Beaulieu 
Director of HR & Communications 
Town of Old Orchard Beach 
1 Portland Ave. 
Old Orchard Beach, ME 04064 
Tel: 207-937-5632 
Email:  fbeaulieu@oobmaine.com 
Term Expires: 10/31/2025 
 
 

 Secretary 
Christine Mumau 
Director of Human Resources 
City of Auburn 
60 Court St 
Auburn, ME 04210 
Tel: 207-333-6601 
Email: cmumau@auburnmaine.gov 
Term Expires: 10/31/2025 

 

Immediate Past President 
Erika Helgerson 
Asst. to the Manager/Director of HR 
City of Bath 
55 Front Street 
Bath, ME 04530 
Tel: 207-443-8330 
Email:  ehelgerson@cityofbath.com 
Term Expires: 10/31/2024 
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At-large 
Liam Gallagher 
Assistant Town Manager/Director of HR 
Town of Scarborough 
PO Box 360 
Scarborough, ME 04070-0360 
Tel: 207-730-4025 
Email: lgallagher@scarboroughmaine.org 
Term Expires: 10/31/2024 
 
 

 At-large 
Kara George 
Town Manager 
Town of Thomaston 
13 Valley Street 
Thomaston, ME 04861 
Tel: 207-354-6107 
Email: kgeorge@thomastonmaine.gov 
Term Expires: 10/31/2024 
 

 

At-large 
Stacy Howes 
Human Resources Director 
Town of Sanford 
919 Main Street 
Sanford, ME 04073 
Tel:  207-608-4175 
Email: sdhowes@sanfordmaine.org 
Term Expires: 10/31/2026 
 
 

 At-large 
Susan E. Robertson 
City Administrator 
City of Augusta 
16 Cony Street 
Augusta, ME 04330 
Tel: 207-626-2353 
Email: susan.robertson@augustamaine.gov 

Term Expires: 10/31/2025 

 

At-large 
Emily Roy 
Director of HR and Communications 
City of Saco 
300 Main Street 
Saco, ME 04072 
Tel: 207-710-5002 
Email: eroy@sacomaine.org 
Term Expires: 10/31/2025 
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